
3.30
3.47 "Owen Foster and the
Devil"
4.0 Variety
4.15 Down South
4.30 Children’s Hour
4.45 Dance Favourites
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 National Savings An-
nouncements
Great Figures of the Bar:
Charles ‘Russell, Lord of Kili-
owen
7.30

Music While You Work

EVENING PROGRAMME
Comedy Time with favourite
comedians
7.45 "Impudent Impostors,"
One of a series of complete
plays
8.12 "I Know What 1 Like," inwhich we invite a listener to
introduce a programme of his,own choice
8.27
9. 0
9.19
9.30

10. 0
10.15
10.30

The Hit Parade
Overseas and N.Z. News
Australian Commentary
Musiceby Weber
(NZBS Programme)
Favourite SingersPiano Styles
Close down

[YAY DUNEDIN
r 6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
9. 0 The Harry Breuer Group
9.15 Richard Leibert with The
Mastersingers
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.31 Local Weather Conditions
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 A.C.E. TALK: "It’s Salad
Time"
10.20- Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: ‘To Have
and to Hold"

12. 0 Lunch Music

1.30 p.m.
2.0 Local Weather Conditions
2.4 Mantovani and his Orches-
tra
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Variety
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Ballet Suites
*"Semiramide" Overture

|
"William Tell" Ballet Music

Rossini
Third Suite of Ancient Airs
and Dances for Lute

Respighi
4.30 Children’s Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7.10 Burnside Stock Report
7.15 Our Motoring Commenta-
tor
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME

Broadcast to Schools

The Masqueraders, the first of a
series of Light Orchestral Pro-
grammes
(BBC Programme)

7.46 #£"Short and Sweet," light
music by Elizabeth Welch with
pianists Arthur Young = and
George Shearing
(BBC Programme)

8..% Sporting Life; Mountain
Climbing
8.14 The Listeners’ Club
8.29 "Oi! *Elp," a radio play
introducing Ben, who gets -into
trouble with crooks and finally
rescues a damsel in distress, by
J. Jefferson Farjeon
(NZBS Produetion)9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
Australian Commentary
"Barnaby Rudge’’
Kay Kyser and his Orches-

9.19
9.30
10. 0
tra
10.15
dort
10.30
44. @
11.20

Xavier Cugat and his Wal-
Astoria Orchestra
Dance Recordings
LONDON NEWS
CLOSE DOWN

/

| ZNO) DUNEDIN
|

1140 ke. 263 m.
4.30 p A Concert Orchestra,
ah Guest Artists
6.30 Strict Tempo Dance Music7. 0 Populer Parade
7.30 David Granville and hisMusic
8. 0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMMEOrchestral Works by SibeliusProfessor Robert Kajanus and
the London Symphony Orchestra
Symphony No. 3 in C, Op. 52
8.34 Thomas Jensen and the
Copenhagen PMilharmonie Orches-tra
Carlo Anderson (solo violin)
Romence Svendsen
8.43 Sergei ‘Rachmaninoff
(piano), and the Philadelphia
Orchestra, conducted by Eugene
Ormandy
Concerto No, 3 in D Minor,
Op. 30 Rachmaninoff

9.20 Sir Thomas Beecham and
the London Philharmonic Orches-
tra
Festivo: Tempo di

peng 0
Oop.

25 Sibelius
9.29 Grand Opera: Excerptsfrom "‘La Traviata"
Arturo Toscenini and the N.B.C.
Symphony Orchestra
Prelude to Act 4 =
9.33 Beniamino Gigli (tenor),
and Maria Caniglia (soprano) —One Day a Rapture Ethereal |
9.37 Joan Hrmmond (soprano) |" How Wondrous, How

‘Wop.drous
Oh, Folly! Oh, Folly!
9.45 Beniamino Gigli (tenor)Wild My Dreams of Youth
9.49 John Charles Thomas(baritone)
The Home in Fair Provence
9.53 Arturo Toscanini and the
N.B.C. Symphony Orchestra
Prelude to Act 3
9.57 Beniamino Gigli (tenor),
and Marisa Caniglia (soprano
Far from Paris, My DarlingVerdi

10. 0 This Week’s Featured Com-

10.30 Close down

7.

9.
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Recital for Two
10. O Devotional Service
10.16 "The Amazing Duchess"
10.30 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch Music

poser: ElgarSir Edward Elgar and the BBC
Symphony Orchestra
Cockaigne Concert Overture,
Op. 40

10.15 Keith Falkner (baritone)
Fate’s DiscourtesyThe Sweepers
10.21 Dr, Maleolm Sargent and
thé Liverpool PhilharmonicOrchestra
Serious Doll ("‘Nursery Suite’’)
10.25 Sir Ernest MacMillan and
the Toronto Symphony Orchestra
Pomp and Circumstance
March No. 1 zs

4\ INVERCARGILL680k. 441 m.
0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast session
0 Morning Variety

1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools0 Around the Bandstand
2.17 "The Channings"
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
The Music of Chopin (17th of
series)
peesbe ve No. 7 in Etile 4g Op. 22
Fantasie Impromptu in C
Sharp MinorWaltz-in D Flat
Romeo’s Reverie and Fate of
the Capulets
The Royal Hunt and StormBerlioz

3.45 Songtime: Gladys Moncrieff
(soprano)

ay Musie While You Work ="The Defender"

4.16 ® Memories of Hawaii
4.30 Children’s Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
hy
|
LONDON NEWS

6. BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Rugby: Southland y South
Canterbury, at Timaru
"Kidnapped"
7.16 "Listener’s Club"1: Harry Fryer and His Orch-estra
The Band Plays Reed

7.33 "Scapegoats of
ber tea fJames Graham, Marquis

Montrose"
8. 0 The Symphonies of Brahms
BBC Symphony Orchestra, con-
ducted by Bruno Walter
Yo. 4 in E Minor, Op. 98
8.41. Marian Anderson (con-
tralto), and Philadelphia Orch-
estra, conducted by Eugene Or-
mandy /
Alto Rhapsody, Op. 53

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Australian Commentary
9.30 Instruments of the. Band:
The Piano, arranged by Frank
Beadle
10. 0 For English Listeners
10.30 Close down

Kakzip
6. Op.m. An Hour with You
P The Smile Family
8. 0 Especially for You
9. 0 Midweek Function
9.30 Cowboy Roundup10. 0 Tunes of the Times
11. 0 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS, --
Paid in advance at any Money Order
Office: Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-. ‘
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
not be reprinted without permission.

Wednesday. September 7Local Weather Report trom ZB’s:
7.32 am.,.1.0 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Report from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 1.0 p.m., 9.30 p.m.
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AUCKLAND1ZB 1070 ke. 280 m.

MORNING
London News

Aunt Daisy’s Morning
Recipe Session

6. 07.0 Music Early in the Morning
9. 0

9 .27 Current Ceiling Prices
98.30 Musical Variety9.45 We Travel the Friendly
Road with Uncie Tom
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 The Caravan Passes
10.30 The Legend ofWarren: Jane
10.45 Crossroads of Life

AFTERNOON
Lunch Music

0 Afternoon Music
.30 Anne of the Island45

Kathie

1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)
The Life of Mary Sothern0

.30 Marina Presents Women’s
World
Popular Music4.45 Travelling with Aunt Daisy
EVENING

6.30 Sports Quiz (Phil Shone)
6.45 lf You Please, Mr. Parkin7. 0 Empress of Destiny
7.15 Three Musketeers
7.30 Case for Cleveland: Poison
Pen
7.45 Popular Fallacies8. 0 Return of First Light
Fraser
8.15 Hollywood Holiday ©

8.30 New Labels

9. 0 Passing Parade:
8.45 Radio Editor (Kenneth

China

9.30 Recent Record Releases410..0 Behind the Microphone
with Rod Talbot
10.15 Dance Time
41. 0 Melodies to Remember
11.15 Dance Music
12. 0 Close dawn

27B WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265m. |
MORNING

6. 0 London News
y ae Breakfast Session (Maurie
9.
Power)
0 Aunt Daisy’s Morning
Recipe Session
9.27 Current Ceiling Prices and
Weather Report
9.30 Music of De Koven9.45 Popular Baritones
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Music While You Work
10.30 Legend of Kathie Warren
10.45 Crossroads of Life

AFTERNOON
12. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu
30 Anne of the Island45 Lew Stone and his Band
0 The Life of Mary Sothern
30 Women’s World0 Music of Eric Coates15 Potpourri of Old Familiar
Tunes
3.30 With the Classics of theRomantic Age
4.45 Travelling with Aunt Daisy

EVENING
30 When Dreams Come True
45 if You Please, Mr. Parkin0 Empress of Destiny15 The Three Musketeers
.30 A Case for Cleveland: ThePoison Pen
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:
King of the Beggars
8. 0 First Light Fraser Returns
8.16 Hollywood Holiday ‘
8.45 King of. Quiz
9. 1 Passing Parade: Murder
Minus Malice
9.30 Cecile Chaminade10.30 Famous Dance Bands
11. 0 In Dancing Mood
12. 0 Off the Air
Trade names .appearing in Com
mercial Division programmes arepublished by arrangement
--

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke. 210 m.

MORNING
Break o’ Day Music
Porridge Patrol
Breakfast Club
Aunt Daisy’s Morning"

Recipe Session
9.27 Current Ceiling Prices
9.30 Morning Musicale10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Movie Magazine
10.30 The Legend of KathieWarren
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 5 Shopping Reporter (Eliza:
beth Anne)

oooo

AFTERNOON
12. 0 Lunchtime Fare
1.30 Anne of Avoniea2.0 The Life of Mary Sothern
2.80 Women’s World (Joan)3.0 Favourites in Song
3.15 Keyboard Classics
3.30 Over the Hills and Far
Away3.45 Music of the Waltz
5. 0 Travelling with Aunt Daisy

EVENING
6.15. Late Recordings
6.30 Gems from the Opera6.45 tf You Please, Mr. Parkin
7. 0 Empress of Destiny7.15 Officer Crosby (final broadt)
7.30 A Case for Cleveland: TheCraven Case
.45 The Full Turn
8. 0 First Light Fraser Returns8.15 Hollywood Holiday8.45 Regency Buck
9. 0 Passing Parade: Necessity’s
Daughter

|9.30 Melody Panorama10. 0 3ZB’s Midweek SportsReview (The Toff)
10.15 Out of the Night10.30 Classical Cameo
11. 0 Variety Programme
12. 0 Close Down
_

Gaia
| DUNEDIN
|

4ZB 1310 k.c. 229 m.
|

~ '

MORNING
6. 0 London News
6.30 Morning Meditation7.0 Start the Day Right
z.35 §$ Morning StarAunt Daisy’s Morning
ve Recipe Session9.27 Current Ceiling Prices
9.30 Love Songs: Albert Sandler9.45 Vocal Variety Tour
410. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Little Theatre: Death Dogs
the Miner
10.30 The Legend of Kathie War-ren: Jane
10.45 The Crossroads of Life

AFTERNOON
12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
1.30 Anne of Avonlea
1.45 Let’s Have Rhythm: MarioLorenzi and Matty Mainecka The Life of Mary Sothern
2.30 Women’s World (Alma)
3. 0 Beauty in Waltz Time
3.30 Treble and Bass
4.45 Travelling with Aunt Daisy

EVENING
Beloved RogueIf You Please, Mr. Parkin
Empress of DestinyOfficer Crosby
A Case for Cleveland
Regency BuckFirst Light Fraser Returns
Hollywood HolidayPhil Regan and the Capitolity Four Take Us Reminiscing
Grey Shadow
Passing Parade: The Gay

Lady Nude
9.30 Chatterbox Corner
9,45 Piano Pastimes10.0 Romance of Famous
Jewels (first broadcast)
10.156 Famous Dance Bands: Duke
Ellington
10.30 Adventures of Peter Chance12.0 Close Down
on
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27, PALMERSTON Nth.’ 1400ke, 214m

MORNING
6.0 London News
6. 5 Reveille
7.6 Breakfast Session
7.15 Weather Report
8440 Heigh-Ho As Off to Work
We Go
9.0 Good Morning Request
Session
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Close down

EVENING
6. C Bright Variety
6.30 Music from the Air
6.45 The Caravan Passes
7.0 Empress of Destiny
7.15 If You Please, Mr. Parkin
7.30 Regency Buck
.45 A Case for Cleveland: The
Poison Pen Case
0 The Life of Mary Sothern
15 Hollywood Holiday
30 Dance Music
0 Passing Parade: The
Gipsy’s Prophecy
30 Voices in Harmony45 Crossroads of Life0.0 Close dawn

News, views, and information
of what goes on behind the
scenes at 1ZB will be included
in Rod Talbot’s session Behind
the Microphone, at 10 o’clock
to-night. « *
Presenting a cavalcade of
tunes that have made musical
history, 3ZB’s 9.30 p.m. session
Melody Panorama has a wide
appeal. Melody Panorama is a
regular 3ZB feature each Wed-
nesday evening.


